Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: FORM TO-1594 (Modified) RE 05-19-1998 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) S96313 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 100715692 ched original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Rhone-Poulenc Chimie** Name: Rhodia Chimie 25 quai Paul Doumer 92400 Courbevoie Internal Address: 25 quai Paul Doumer France Street Address: 92400 Courbevoic Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership \_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: City: France ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Other French Corporation Association \_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State ☐ Assignment Merger Change of Name **▼** Other <u>French Corporation</u> ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: **⋈** Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: Effective as of December 30, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/708913 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew M. Solomon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: c/o Rhodia Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Prospect Plains Road Bldg. N City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/15/1998 DCOATES 00000139 74708913 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/12/98 Andrew M. Solomon

Signature

Total number of pages including cover steps; pttachments, and decaprent;

 $^{\mathsf{LK}}$ Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Rhodia Chimie

Docket No.

Serial No., if Any:

74/708913

S96313

Address of Applicant:

25 quai Paul Doumer

92400 Courbevoie

France

Trademark:

RHOVANIL (AND DESIGN)

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The above-identified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative:

Andrew M. Solomon

Postal Address:

c/o Rhodia

**Prospect Plains Road** 

Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500

Dated: April 2nd, 1998

Ву:

Christian GELAIN, Directeur des Marques

certify that this document and fee is being deposited on  $\mathcal{W}(\mathcal{A}_G)$  /3, / $\mathcal{A}_G$  with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Menin-

**Diane Mesce** 

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EM125769145US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

## **CERTIFICAT DE CHANGEMENT DE NOM**

Je soussigné, **Maître BAILLY**, Notaire Associé domicilié à Paris 8ème, 104 rue du Faubourg St-Honoré (FRANCE), déclare par la présente que :

en date du 30 décembre 1997,

RHONE-POULENC CHIMIE, domiciliée 25 quai Paul Doumer, 92400 Courbevoie (FRANCE)

a changé sa Dénomination Sociale en RHODIA CHIMIE.

Fait à Paris, le 14 janvier 1998

Maître BAILLY, Notaire

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I the Undersigned, **Maître BAILLY**, a Notary Public located at Paris 8ème, 104 rue du Faubourg St-Honoré (FRANCE), do hereby certify that :

on December 30th, 1997,

RHONE-POULENC CHIMIE, located at 25 quai Paul Doumer, 92400 Courbevoie (FRANCE)

changed its name in RHODIA CHIMIE.

Made at Paris, this 14th Day of January 1998

Maître BAILLY, Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0865